TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM519014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC		04/10/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFTERMATH SERVICES LLC		
Street Address:	75 Executive Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60504		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2706559	AFTERMATH	
Registration Number:	2143717	CRIME SCENE CLEAN-UP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123904147

Email: amanda.cirella@kirkland.com **Correspondent Name:** Amanda Cirella (Paralegal)

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Cirella
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Cirella/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=3 Trademark Release re Payoff (Aftermath FPF)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0229

900494171

source=3 Trademark Release re Payoff (Aftermath_FPF)#page2.tif source=3 Trademark Release re Payoff (Aftermath_FPF)#page3.tif source=3 Trademark Release re Payoff (Aftermath_FPF)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0230

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 10th day of April, 2019, by FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as

Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of AFTERMATH SERVICES LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the

meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below), and if not defined

therein, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Agent and Company have entered into that certain Guarantee and

Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated,

supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Security Agreement, Agent and Company have entered into

that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) to record the security interest

with respect to the Trademark Collateral of Company, including without limitation the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a

release of the Lien and security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) releases and reassigns to

Company all Liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the

Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, granted by

Company in favor of Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2017 at Reel/Frame

6102/0880 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); (ii) agrees that it shall at the Company's cost

10481787v2 4/9/2019 3:53 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0231

and expense execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by the

Company to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Company; and (iii) authorizes

and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release

hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of Agent's

rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0232

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Steve Pagalas

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	App. Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
AFTERMATH	76366432	February 4, 2002	2706559	April 15, 2003
CRIME SCENE	75206985	November 25, 1996	2143717	March 10, 1998
CLEAN-UP				

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 04/15/2019

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0234